

Micki O'Keefe Property Tax and Election Manager 509 W 5th St Red Wing, MN 55066 651-385-3038

TO: County Board of Commissioners

FROM: Micki O'Keefe, Property Tax and Election Manager

SUBJECT: County Canvassing Board Minutes

DATE: November 19, 2024

Discussion:

Minnesota Statute 204C.33, Subd. 1 states that the county canvassing board shall meet between the third and eighth days following the state general election. The county canvassing board met at the Goodhue County Government Center County Board Room on November 13th at 8:00. Attached are the minutes from the meeting.

Canvassing Board of November 5, 2024 General Election Meeting Minutes

Meeting held on November 13, 2024 at 8:00 AM in the Goodhue County Government Center

The Canvassing Board members were Brad Anderson, Goodhue County Commissioner District 2, Jason Majerus, Goodhue County Commissioner District 4, Lucas Dahling, Goodhue County Auditor/Treasurer, Vanessa Jeske, District Court Administrator, and Mike Wilson, Red Wing Mayor.

Micki O'Keefe led the meeting. Two individuals from the public attended.

- 1. Meeting Called to Order at 8:00AM.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Micki O'Keefe administered the Oath of Office.
- 4. Micki O'Keefe reviewed the 2024 General Election Statistics
- 5. Micki O'Keefe described the Abstract Process including the various levels of review.
- 6. Reviewed Election Results. Compared DS200 and DS450 results printouts to the Polling Place and Absentee Proofing Report.
 - a. Commissioner Majerus randomly chose Goodhue Township.
 - b. Mike Wilson randomly selected Dennison City.
 - c. For the above two precincts all Federal, State, County, City/Township, and School District races were reviewed.
 - d. All members were satisfied with the results.
- 7. The Canvassing Board signed/certified the Abstracts.
- 8. Micki O'Keefe announced that the Post-Election Review (PER) will be held on Monday,

 November 18th at 9:00AM in the Goodhue County Government Center County Board Room.
- 9. Random draw of precincts to be hand counted at the PER
 - a. Commissioner Anderson drew Bellechester
 - b. Vanessa Jeske drew Red Wing W3 P1
- 10. Commissioner Anderson motioned to appoint Lucas Dahling as the PER Official. Vanessa Jeske seconded the motion. Approved 5-0.
- 11. Meeting was adjourned at 8:42 A.M.

Lucas Dahling

Auditor/Treasurer

Date